THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1969/37-Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods concerned at substantive rates of duty:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
No.			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
5045	59.17.08	Fabric, coated on both sides with adhesive, specially suited for use by printers in mounting stereos, electros, etc.	Free		Free	10.8	42	1/1/69	30/6/74

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 24 April, 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of April 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/38—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item			Rates of Duty				
		Goods	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref		
5007	34.02.00	Emulsifier CKW, used as an additive to chlorinated hydrocarbon metal parts immersion baths to accelerate drying and assist cleansing of the metal	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding					
914	34.02.00	Emulsogen EL being fatty acid polyglycolester, non-ionic, yellowish oily liquid cold emulsifier for the preparation of emulsions from fatty acids, organic solvents, and waxes	gen EL being fatty acid polyglycolester, non-ionic, yellowish liquid cold emulsifier for the preparation of emulsions from acids, organic solvents, and waxes		hister may in any case direct ch rate not exceeding			
4908	34.02.00	Emulsogen I 40 being a combination of a non-ionic and an anionic compound, in appearance a brownish viscous liquid, for the emul- sification of contact insecticides and herbicides	25% as the Min	ister may in a	25% ny case direct	10.		
4912	34.02.00	Emulsogen IC, IT, being a combination of non-ionic and anionic com- pounds with a solutiser, suitable for use in emulsifying solutions of the organic biocidal active ingredients most commonly used in pest control	Such rate not exceed 25% as the Minister may in any		25% ny case direct	10.8		
4909	34.02.00	Exzyme P, being an alkaline protease enzyme, essentially colourless, odourless, non-hydroscopic, alkaline, and heat stable, used in the manufacture of detergent or presoak formulations	as the Min	h rate not exc ister may in a	25% ny case direct	10.3		
4911	34.02.00	Genamine series of fatty amine oxethylates used as starting materials and components in the manufacture of, for example, dyeing and textile auxiliaries mineral oil additives, insecticides and pesticides, cosmetic bases, adhesives	Such rate not exceeding 25% $25%as the Minister may in any case direct$					
4963	34.02.00	Products specially prepared and declared by an importer or manufac- turer for use only in electroplating, anodising, immersion plating, tinning, or galvanising	as the Min	h rate not exc	ny case direct	10.		
5013	34.02.00	Texo for N12 being a polyoxyalkylene condensate represented by the formula R.O.(C_2H_4O)nH. with "R" in the nature of lipophilic base fatty alcohol	25% as the Min	h rate not exc ister may in a	25% ny case direct	10.		
5010	38.19.99	Desmodur N 75 percent in ethyl glycol/Xylene (1:1), being a polyiso- cyanate derived from the reaction of water with hexamethylene di- isocyanate; used for the manufacture of air-drying and stoving poly-	25%	n rate note exc ister may in a	25% ny case direct	10.		
4955	70.20.29	urethane coatings Varnished glass fibre tape in widths from $\frac{1}{2}$ " to 2". For the insulation of electric motors, wires, and cables	Free *or such 1	20%* lower rate of	25%* duty as the	10.		
5005	73.32.01	Forged steel spindles for use in insulators with a working capacity of 11,000 volts and above	Free *or such l	r may in any 20%* lower rate of	25%* duty as the	10.		
1743	84.10.09	Pumps for aircraft top dressing spraying equipment—centrifugal, air- blast driven, adjustable pitch fan, aluminium alloy body, bronze vanes, up to 125 P.S.I. pressure, 300 G.P.M. maximum flow $2\frac{1}{2}$ in.	Free *or such l	r may in any 20%* lower rate of r may in any	25%* duty as the	10.		
4743	84.21.09	inlet, 2 in. outlet Brake or aircraft control cable (stainless steel) for use with aircraft top dressing spraying equipment	Free 20%* 25%* *or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct					